10-14-1998 FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE REC HEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 100848985 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Metzeler Automotive Profiles GmbH Name: Metzeler Automotive Profiles GmbH Internal Address: Street Address: Bregenzer Strasse 133 Association ☐ Individual(s) General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership p-8990 Germany City: Lindau/Bodens State: □ Corporation-State Q Other Limited Liability Company □ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔾 Yes 🕱 No Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Assignment Merger Other Limited Liability Company O Security Agreement O Change Other Surrender for Cancellation Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation D Other _ ☐ Yes ☐ No November 25, 1996 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 🔾 No Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,628,843; 1,255,005 1.223.839: 1,244,164 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lerner and Greenberg, P.A. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$__ Internal Address:_ (check filed-C Enclosed March 13, 1993 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account \$160.00) Street Address: P.O. Box 2480 8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Laurence A. Greenberg

City: Hollywood State: FL ZIP: 33022-

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and/document:

September 29, 1998

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

FORM PTO-1594 RECC 06-29-1998 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Flease 16000 use attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Metzeler Automotive Profiles GmbH 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Metzeler Automotive Profiles Name: Metzeler Automotive Profiles
Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Bregenzer Strasse 133 Street Address: Bregenzer Strasse 133 Street Address: Internal Address: Bregenzer Strasse 133 Street Address: Internal Address: Bregenzer Strasse 133 Internal Address: Internal Address: Bregenzer Strasse 133 Internal Address: Bregenzer Strasse 133 Internal Address: Bregenzer Strasse 133 Individual(s) citizenship Individual(s) citizenship Association Association
3. Nature of conveyance: General Partnership Limited Partners
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,628,843; 1,255,005 1,223,839; 1,244,164 Additional numbers attached? © Yes Mo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Lerner and Greenberg, P.A. Internal Address:
Street Address: P.O. Box 2480 8. Deposit account number:
City: Hollywood State: FL ZIP: 33022-2480— (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Laurence A. Greenberg June 15, 1998
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03-23-1998

RE

100668697

TI.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEE Patent and Trademark Office

FOF:M PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB Nn. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Tab settings ⇒ □ □ ▼

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

	Metzeler	Aut	omotive	Pr	ofiles	GmbH
		- 7.				
a	Individual(s)		0	Ass	ociation	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership			rship			
	Corporation-Sta	ıte				
X	Other Limi	ted	Lìabili	ty	Compan	<u>.y</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 口 Yes 質 No						
3.	Nature of conve	зуалсе);			

Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☐ Assignment		☐ Merger				
Security AgreementOther Surrender	for	☐ Change of Name Cancellation				

		•		
Execution Date:	November	25,	1996	

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Name: Internal Addre Street Address: City: State: ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_ □ Association General Partnership Limited Partnership_ □ Corporation-State_ Other_

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

concerning document should be mailed:

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,255,005 1,628,843 1,223,839 1,244,164

Additional numbers attached? O Yes 3:No

Name:	Lerne	r and	Gree	enber	g, !	?.A.
Internal A	ddress:					
				-		
				0 (0 0		*****
Street Ad	dress:	₽.0.	ROX	2430		
·						3302
City: Ho1	lywood	, St	ate: ^I	rL.	ZIP:	2480

registrations involved:					
			1		

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$

Total aumber of applications and

160.00

⊠ ⋉ Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by posit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache copy is a true copy of the original document.

Laurence A. Greenberg

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

March 13, 1998

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARIN

REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0381

Docket No.: MK 124 M 79

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Metzeler Automotive Profiles GmbH

Reg.No. : 1,255,005

Dated: October 25, 1983

Mark : METZELER

Att. : Post Registration Section

SURRENDER FOR CANCELLATION UNDER 15 U.S.C. 1057(e)

Hon. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Registrant herewith surrenders international class 12 of the above-identified registration for cancellation under Trademark Act 7(e), 35 U.S.C. 1057(e), TMEP 1607.01. The registration shall be maintained in international classes 3, 6, 7, 9, 22, 25 and 28.

The undersigned, Wolfgang Jüptner, as the managing director, has the color of authority to bind Metzeler Automotive Profiles GmbH, which company is a direct successor to the original registrant, as evidenced by the name change recordation on Reel 1080, Frame 107, of the Trademark Section Assignment Branch.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like to made are publishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements so made may jeopardize the validity of the registration.

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Herbert L. Lerner and Laurence A. Greenberg, whose address is P.O. Box 2480, Hollywood, Florida 33022-2480, are designated as applicant's representatives on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Wolfgang Mipther, Managing Director Metzeler Automotive Profiles GmbH November 25,1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0382

PADEMARK MAR

APR 2 8 1997

Docket No.: MKS 107 M 87

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant : Metzeler Automotive Profiles GmbH

Reg. No : 1,628,843

Dated : December 25, 1990 : METZELER and Design Mark

Att. : Post Registration Section ADEMARK MALL APR 2 8 1997

SURRENDER FOR CANCELLATION UNDER 15 U.S.C.

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

sir:

Registrant herewith surrenders international class 12 of the above-identified registration for cancellation under Trademark Act §7(e), 35 U.S.C. §1057(e), TMEP 1607.01. The registration shall be maintained in international classes 1, 7, 9, 11, 17, 19, 20, 21, 27 and 28.

The undersigned, Wolfgang Juptner, as the managing director, has the color of authority to bind Metzeler Automotive Profiles GmbH, which company is a direct successor to the original registrant, as evidenced by the name change recordation on Reel 1080, Frame 107, of the Trademark Section Assignment Branch.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements so made may jeopardize the validity of the registration.

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE:

Herbert L. Lerner and Laurence A. Greenberg, whose address is P.O. Box 2480, Hollywood, Florida 33022-2480, are designated as applicant's representatives on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Wolfgang Jüptner, Managing Director Metzeler Automotive Profiles GmbH

November 25, 1996

REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0383

---TRADEMARK...

Docket No.: MK/Wz 39

TANDEMARK MAIL IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Metzeler Automotive Profiles GmbH

Reg.No. : 1,223,839

Dated : January 18, 1983 Mark : METZELER and Design

Att. : Post Registration Section

SURRENDER FOR CANCELLATION UNDER 15 U.S.C. 1057(e)

Hon. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Registrant herewith surrenders international class 12 of the above-identified registration for cancellation under Trademark Act 7(e), 35 U.S.C. 1057(e), TMEP 1607.01. The registration shall be maintained in international classes 3, 7, 9, 22, 25 and 28.

The undersigned, Wolfgang Jüptner, as the managing director, has the color of authority to bind Metzeler Automotive Profiles GmbH, which company is a direct successor to the original registrant, as evidenced by the name change recordation on Reel 1080, Frame 107, of the Trademark Section Assignment Branch.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like to made are publishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements so made may jeopardize the validity of the registration.

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Herbert L. Lerner and Laurence A. Greenberg, whose address is P.O. Box 2480, Hollywood, Florida 33022-2480, are designated as applicant's representatives on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

ŧ.:

Wolfgang Upptner, Managing Director Metzeler Automotive Profiles GmbH

November 25, 1996

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0384** Docket No.: MK/Wz 39a

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Metzeler Automotive Profiles GmbH

Reg.No. : 1,244,164 Dated : July 5, 1983

Mark : METZELER with Elephant
Att. : Post Registration Section

SURRENDER FOR CANCELLATION UNDER 15 U.S.C. 1057(e)

Hon. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Registrant herewith surrenders international class 12 of the above-identified registration for cancellation under Trademark Act 7(e), 35 U.S.C. 1057(e), TMEP 1607.01. The registration shall be maintained in international classes 1 and 17.

The undersigned, Wolfgang Jüptner, as the managing director, has the color of authority to bind Metzeler Automotive Profiles GmbH, which company is a direct successor to the original registrant, as evidenced by the name change recordation on Reel 1080, Frame 107, of the Trademark Section Assignment Branch.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like to made are publishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements so made may jeopardize the validity of the registration.

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Herbert L. Lerner and Laurence A. Greenberg, whose address is P.O. Box 2480, Hollywood, Florida 33022-2480, are designated as applicant's representatives on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully summitted,

November 25, 1996

Wolfgang Juptner, Managing Director Metzeler Automotive Profiles GmbH

RECORDED: 04/28/1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0385